Lucas County Health Department  

No comments or concerns. 

Waterville Township Fire Rescue   

No comments or concerns. 

Plan Commission 

18. Sidewalks shall be installed on both sides of the street when the average lot size is less than a 
 one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet.  The sidewalks shall be a minimum of four (4) feet in 
 width and concrete per the Lucas County Subdivision Rules and Regulations. Sec. 518 

19. The Planned Unit Development requires landscaping to be installed and the proposed 
 locations identified.